therefore, its value needs to be re-determined. Goods are re-imported 
at the same rate at which they were exported. so, the parboiled rice was 
exported at the rate of USD 485 per MTS vide the Shipping Bill No. 
3322872 dated 20.08.2024. Hence, the re-determined value of 78.030 MTS 
becomes Rs. 32,11,110/- (Rs. Thirty-Two Lakh Eleven Thousand one 
hundred Ten only) and the total assessable value of the Bill of Entry No. 
6142095 dt. 16.10.2024 is re-determined as Rs. 75,80,080/- (Rs. Seventy- 
Five Lakh Eighty Thousand Eighty only). 

7.7  M/s Narayan Organic Exports vide letter dated 27.11.2024 has requested for the              

waiver of SCN and Personal Hearing. 

8. LEGAL PROVISIONS 

Legal provisions applicable in this case under the Customs Act 1962 are as 
follows:

[...]

such option shall become void, unless an appeal against such order is 
pending. 

9. In view of the above, I pass the following order: 

ORDER 

9.1 I order for confiscation of mis-declared imported goods parboiled rice 

(non-basmati) weighing  78030  Kgs  having  an  assessable  value  of 

R s . 32,11,110/- (Rupees Thirty-Two Lakh Eleven Thousand One 

Hundred Ten Only) imported vide Bill of Entry No. 6142095 dated 

16/10/2024 under Section 111(m) of the Customs Act, 1962. 

9.2 I order to include the shipping bill no. 3322872 dated 20.08.2024 in 

the Bill of Entry no. 6142095 dated 16.10.2024. I also order to reject the